GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4377
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010

YOGA AND NATUROPATHY UNITS UNDER NRHM
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from the various State Governments including Rajasthan for providing financial
assistance for the opening of the Yoga and Naturopathy units under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) in various hospitals in the
country, State/UT-wise; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGHULAM NABIAZAD)

(@): Yes. On the basis of proposals received from various States/UTs including Rajasthan, financial assistance has been given for the
opening of Yoga and Naturopathy units under NRHM in various hospitals in the country.

(b): Statement showing the details of the funds released to various States/UTs during last three year and current year is given at
Annexure.
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